
2020-2021 Davidson College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-9   Conf: 7-4   Home: 7-4   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Grady, Kellan 22-22 755 34.3 136-289 .471 58-152 .382 46-68 .676 9 92 101 4.6 26 0 52 35 5 17 376 17.1
01 Lee, Hyunjung 22-22 658 29.9 99-195 .508 53-120 .442 45-50 .900 24 65 89 4.0 39 1 56 36 8 12 296 13.5
24 Collins, Carter 22-22 567 25.8 81-177 .458 35-91 .385 42-55 .764 12 72 84 3.8 41 1 59 28 5 16 239 10.9
35 Brajkovic, Luka 21-21 565 26.9 89-166 .536 17-54 .315 33-53 .623 46 81 127 6.0 50 1 37 33 19 7 228 10.9
03 Mennenga, Sam 21-20 486 23.1 49-130 .377 12-53 .226 16-31 .516 26 78 104 5.0 36 0 22 29 4 9 126 6.0
13 Jones, Michael 22-1 381 17.3 41-86 .477 16-52 .308 14-22 .636 14 26 40 1.8 26 0 26 10 2 15 112 5.1
05 Huffman, Grant 22-0 315 14.3 31-61 .508 7-17 .412 5-12 .417 6 20 26 1.2 30 1 23 21 0 14 74 3.4
25 Jones, Bates 22-2 277 12.6 20-52 .385 12-32 .375 6-6 1.000 15 43 58 2.6 34 0 18 5 0 7 58 2.6
32 Boachie-Yiadom, Nelson 21-0 288 13.7 16-31 .516 1-8 .125 5-12 .417 12 39 51 2.4 27 0 26 23 11 11 38 1.8
02 Lanier, Emory 8-0 35 4.4 4-9 .444 2-3 .667 4-6 .667 1 3 4 0.5 5 0 2 1 0 0 14 1.8
12 Kristensen, David 12-0 71 5.9 6-11 .545 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 3 8 11 0.9 11 0 8 5 3 3 16 1.3
22 Dibble, Drew 5-0 13 2.6 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 0.4
40 Craig, Ben 4-0 7 1.8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
53 Czerapowicz, David 2-0 7 3.5 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 573-1214 .472 216-594 .364 217-316 .687 197 561 758 34.5 327 4 332 236 57 113 1579 71.77
Opponents 4425 201.1 502-1176 .427 162-481 .337 245-337 .727 157 502 659 30.0 352 4 238 230 49 104 1411 64.14

Team Statistics DC OPP
SCORING 1579 1411
    Points Per Game 71.8 64.1
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 573-1214 502-1176
    Field Goal Pct .472 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 216-594 162-481
    3PT FG Pct .364 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-316 245-337
    FT Pct .687 .727
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 11.1
REBOUNDS 758 659
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 30.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 332 238
    Assists Per Game 15.1 10.8
TURNOVERS 236 230
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 113 104
    Steals Per Game 5.1 4.7
BLOCKS 57 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 225 250
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-20 6-42
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Davidson 748 825 6 1579
Opponents 662 732 17 1411

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 HIGH POINT W 82-73 0
11/30/20 vs Texas L 76-78 0
12/01/20 vs Providence L 62-63 0
12/02/20 vs UNLV W 77-73 0
12/11/20 GA. SOUTHERN W 77-45 0
12/15/20 CHARLOTTE L 52-63 0

* 12/18/20 at Rhode Island W 67-58 0
12/22/20 VANDERBILT W 85-65 0

* 12/30/20 RICHMOND L 74-80 0
* 01/05/21 at Duquesne W 61-48 0
* 01/08/21 DAYTON L (OT) 78-89 0
* 01/12/21 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 80-66 0
* 01/16/21 at La Salle W 77-53 0
* 01/20/21 FORDHAM W 73-58 0
* 01/24/21 at Massachusetts W 69-60 0

02/19/21 SOUTHERN VA. W 101-51 0
* 02/21/21 at St. Bonaventure L 58-69 0
* 02/24/21 ST. BONAVENTURE L 53-56 0
* 02/27/21 VCU W 65-57 225

03/05/21 vs George Mason W 99-67 0
03/06/21 at VCU L 52-64 250
03/18/21 vs NC State L 61-75 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Davidson College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-4   Home: 3-3   Away: 4-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Grady, Kellan 11-11 385 35.0 60-132 .455 27-73 .370 15-28 .536 6 42 48 4.4 12 0 24 16 4 5 162 14.7
35 Brajkovic, Luka 11-11 289 26.3 52-97 .536 6-32 .188 20-35 .571 27 42 69 6.3 29 1 16 19 9 3 130 11.8
24 Collins, Carter 11-11 283 25.7 48-97 .495 18-46 .391 10-18 .556 5 38 43 3.9 16 1 25 17 3 9 124 11.3
01 Lee, Hyunjung 11-11 319 29.0 42-87 .483 22-52 .423 13-14 .929 10 29 39 3.5 18 1 23 15 2 7 119 10.8
03 Mennenga, Sam 11-10 245 22.3 29-76 .382 8-31 .258 7-15 .467 13 39 52 4.7 16 0 14 13 2 6 73 6.6
13 Jones, Michael 11-0 191 17.4 22-41 .537 9-23 .391 7-9 .778 6 14 20 1.8 13 0 14 6 1 9 60 5.5
05 Huffman, Grant 11-0 171 15.5 17-36 .472 3-9 .333 3-5 .600 2 13 15 1.4 13 0 15 12 0 8 40 3.6
32 Boachie-Yiadom, Nelson 11-0 168 15.3 12-18 .667 1-6 .167 4-6 .667 6 25 31 2.8 13 0 18 15 9 9 29 2.6
25 Jones, Bates 11-1 142 12.9 5-24 .208 3-14 .214 2-2 1.000 7 23 30 2.7 9 0 9 2 0 4 15 1.4
12 Kristensen, David 6-0 26 4.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 3 1 1 2 3 0.5
40 Craig, Ben 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Dibble, Drew 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
02 Lanier, Emory 3-0 4 1.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2225 202.3 288-613 .470 97-288 .337 82-133 .617 94 285 379 34.5 143 3 161 120 31 62 755 68.64
Opponents 2225 202.3 246-591 .416 91-247 .368 111-153 .725 76 264 340 30.9 154 2 127 117 31 55 694 63.09

Team Statistics DC OPP
SCORING 755 694
    Points Per Game 68.6 63.1
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 288-613 246-591
    Field Goal Pct .470 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-288 91-247
    3PT FG Pct .337 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 82-133 111-153
    FT Pct .617 .725
    FT Made Per Game 7.5 10.1
REBOUNDS 379 340
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 30.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 161 127
    Assists Per Game 14.6 11.5
TURNOVERS 120 117
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 10.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 62 55
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.0
BLOCKS 31 31
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 225 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-38 5-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Davidson 353 396 6 755
Opponents 328 349 17 694

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/20 at  Rhode Island W 67-58 0
12/30/20 RICHMOND L 74-80 0
01/05/21 at  Duquesne W 61-48 0
01/08/21 DAYTON L (OT) 78-89 0
01/12/21 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 80-66 0
01/16/21 at  La Salle W 77-53 0
01/20/21 FORDHAM W 73-58 0
01/24/21 at  Massachusetts W 69-60 0
02/21/21 at  St. Bonaventure L 58-69 0
02/24/21 ST. BONAVENTURE L 53-56 0
02/27/21 VCU W 65-57 225


